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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

In re: 

 

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY LLC, 

           

                  Debtor.1 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

Chapter 11 

 

Case No. 20-10158 (KBO) 

 

 

 )  

 

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY LLC, 

 

                   Plaintiff, 

 vs. 

 

IBEX, INC, 

 

                   Defendant. 

 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

 

 

 

 

Adv. Pro. No. 20-50734 (KBO) 

 

 

 

 

NOTICE OF SERVICE 

 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned hereby certifies that on October 

12, 2020, a copy of Debtor’s Initial Rule 26 Disclosures was served, via electronic mail, upon 

the following attorneys for defendant. 

CONNER & WINTERS, LLP  

Andrew R. Turner, Esq.  

4000 One Williams Center  

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74172-0148  

aturner@cwlaw.com 

ASHBY & GEDDES, P.A. 

Ricardo Palacio 

500 Delaware Avenue, 8th Floor  

P.O. Box 1150  

Wilmington, Delaware 19899  

rpalacio@ashbygeddes.com   

 

     [Signature page follows]

                                                 
1The last four digits of the Debtor’s United States federal tax identification number are 8522.  The Debtor’s mailing 

address is 400 West 7th Street, Fort Worth, Texas 76102. 
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Dated:  October 20, 2020  YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP 

 Wilmington, Delaware  

/s/ S. Alexander Faris      

M. Blake Cleary (No. 3614) 

Sean M. Beach (No. 4070) 

Michael S. Neiburg (No. 5275) 

S. Alexander Faris (No. 6278) 

Rodney Square 

1000 North King Street 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

Telephone: (302) 571-6600 

Facsimile: (302) 571-1253 

Email:  mbcleary@ycst.com 

 sbeach@ycst.com 

 mneiburg@ycst.com 

 afaris@ycst.com 

-and-  

  

SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP  

  

C. Luckey McDowell (admitted pro hac vice)  

Ian E. Roberts (admitted pro hac vice)  

2828 N. Harwood Street, Suite 1800  

Dallas, TX  75201  

Phone:  (214) 271-5777  

Email:  luckey.mcdowell@shearman.com   

 ian.roberts@shearman.com  

  

  

Sara Coelho (admitted pro hac vice)  

Foteini (Fay) Teloni (admitted pro hac vice)  

599 Lexington Avenue  

New York, NY 10022  

Phone:  (212) 848-4000  

Email:  sara.coelho@shearman.com   

  fay.teloni@shearman.com  

  

Counsel to the Plaintiff and Debtor 
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